
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

134,731
WAUKESHA COUNTY

34,927
WASHINGTON COUNTY

3,563
OZAUKEE COUNTY

6,746

United Way fights for the health, education, and financial 
stability of every person in every community.

We win by Living United. By forging unlikely partnerships. 
By finding new solutions to old problems. By mobilizing the 
best resources. And by inspiring individuals to join the fight 
against their community’s most daunting social crises.

In 2020-21, United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha 
County will provide funding to:
 • More than 85 health programs
 • More than 90 education programs
 • More than 60 financial stability programs
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2020 ANNUAL FINANCIAL OVERVIEW
UNITED WAY OF GREATER MILWAUKEE & WAUKESHA COUNTY

PEOPLE SERVED IN OUR FOUR-COUNTY AREA*

7% �Individual Contributions 
Outside of Workplace

13% �Private Foundation 
Contributions

5% �In-kind Gifts 
& Sponsorships

1% Workplace 
Special Events

2020 FUNDING SOURCES

Board Chair
Linda E. Benfield 

Foley & Lardner LLP*
Immediate Past Chair
Cory L. Nettles 

Generation Growth Capital, Inc.*
Vice Chair
Donald W. Layden 

Community Leader*
Secretary
Kelly H. Grebe 

Community Leader*

Treasurer
Scott A. Wrobbel 

Deloitte*
United Way President & CEO
Amy L. Lindner 

United Way of Greater Milwaukee 
& Waukesha County*

United Way Chief Operating Officer
Filippo Carini 

United Way of Greater Milwaukee 
& Waukesha County*

*33,809 individuals were served in our community who did not provide a ZIP Code  
at intake or identified as homeless. An additional 245,983 individuals were served by IMPACT 2-1-1.

Steven G. Booth, Baird
Daniel J. Bukiewicz, Milwaukee Building & Construction  

Trades Council, AFL-CIO
Cheryl R. Carron, Sodexo Corporate Services
Michael G. Carter, Northwestern Mutual
Sheila D. Cochran, Retired, Milwaukee Area Labor Council, AFL-CIO
Eric L. Conley, Froedtert Hospital
Sheldon Cuffie, American Family Insurance
Coreen Dicus-Johnson, Network Health*
Pamela S. Fendt, Milwaukee Area Labor Council, AFL-CIO*
Kevin Fletcher, WEC Energy Group
John W. Florsheim, Weyco Group Inc.
Michael J. Flynn, Greenwoods Equipment Finance LLC
Cristy Garcia-Thomas, Advocate Aurora Health
David Gay, EY*
Cindy Gnadinger, Ed.D, Carroll University
Cecelia I. Gore, Brewers Community Foundation
Nancy Hernandez, ABRAZO Multicultural Marketing  

& Communications and Hispanic Collaborative
Mark F. Irgens, Irgens*
Jasmine M. Johnson, MSM, iHeartMedia Markets Group
Suzanne Kelley, Waukesha County Business Alliance
John Kissinger, GRAEF
Matthew S. Levatich, Community Leader 

Sheriff Earnell R. Lucas, Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office
Jay M. Magulski, Landmark Credit Union
Gregory S. Marcus, The Marcus Corporation*
Blake D. Moret, Rockwell Automation
Wayne T. Morgan, Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP*
George R. Oliver, Johnson Controls
Jeffrey D. Peelen, Quarles & Brady LLP
Christopher C. Piotrowski, Mosaic Global Experiences*
Leslie A. Plamann, EY
Dr. Keith P. Posley, Milwaukee Public Schools
Dr. Joan M. Prince, University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee*
Jonas Prising, ManpowerGroup
John R. Raymond, Sr., MD, Medical College of Wisconsin
Michael Rowe, American Transmission Company
Steven S. SaLoutos, U.S. Bank
Bernie Sherry Sr., Ascension
Thelma A. Sias, The Sias Group LLC*
Scott C. Sievert, Accenture Health and Public Service
Judson M. Snyder, BMO Harris Equipment Finance*
Scott Turner, Children's Wisconsin
Dale E. Van Dam, M3 Insurance
Thomas J. Westrick, GE Healthcare
Stacy P. Williams, Baird - The Hodge Williams Group*
Jessica M. Zeratsky, Husch Blackwell LLP

25% �

Corporate 
Contributions

49% �

Employee & Retiree 
Workplace Contributions
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Year End June 30, 2020STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES  
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June 30, 2020STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
Mission: United Way of Greater 
Milwaukee & Waukesha 
County changes lives and 
improves our community 
by mobilizing people and 
resources to drive strategic 
impact in health, education, 
and financial stability.

 Gross campaign results 
 Less: Donor designated funds 
 Net campaign results 
 Less: Provision for uncollectible pledges 
 Net campaign revenue 
 Contributions received in prior period now released from restriction 
 Service fees - Campaign 
 Other Contributions, Memorials, and bequests 
 Sponsorship of United Way events and activities 
		 Total campaign revenue 
 Dividends and interest income 
 Net realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investments  
 Grants 
 Other income 
 Release from restrictions 
		 Total non-campaign revenue 
Total public support and revenue 
 Gross program investments 
 Less: Donor designated funds 
            Net program investments 
 Community impact 
 Volunteer Engagement 
 Grants 
		 Total program services 
Fund raising  
Management and general  
		 Total supporting services 
Total expenses 
Change in net assets  
Net assets at beginning of year 
Net assets at end of year 

Cash and cash equivalents
Investments
Pledges receivable - net
Prepaid expenses and other 
		 Total current assets
Pledges receivable, less current portion
Investments - Endowment fund
Long-Term Receivable
457(b) plan participant assets
Beneficial Interest in Endowment held by others
Land, building, and equipment - net 
	Total assets
Donor designations payable
Amounts payable under fiscal agent responsibilities
Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) Loan
Other amounts payable   
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities
457(b) plan participant liability
		 Total current liabilities
Undesignated 
Investment in land, building, and equipment
Board designated for programs and initiative funding
Board designated endowment fund
Waukesha Property Endowment
Board designated for capital improvements
		 Total without donor restrictions
With donor restrictions
	Total net assets
Total liabilities and net assets

@UnitedWayGMWC
#UnitedWayGMWC

UnitedWayGMWC.org

$	 52,980,659 
 (23,301,601)

 29,679,058 
 (1,810,457)
 27,868,601 

 758,243 
 446,408 
 496,115 
 898,870 

$	30,468,237 
$	 352,322 

 143,574 
 783,492 

 30,107 
 2,191,941 

$	 3,501,436 
 33,969,673 

$	 47,831,086 
 (23,301,601)

 24,529,485 
 1,871,189 
 1,091,312 

 525,317 
$	28,017,303 
$	 4,694,895 

 2,332,447 
$	 7,027,342 

 35,044,645 
$	(1,074,972)

 25,976,962 
$	24,901,990 

$	 4,269,724 
 (1,236,761)

 3,032,963 
 (39,460)

 2,993,503 
 (758,243)

 - 
 -     
 -   

$	 2,235,260 
$	 47,569 

 (25,381)
 -   
 -   

 (2,191,941)    
$	(2,169,753)

 65,507
$	 1,236,761 

 (1,236,761)
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

$	  -   
$	  -   

 -   
$	  -   

 -   
$	 65,507 

 4,437,633 
$	 4,503,140 

$	 57,250,383 
 (24,538,362)

 32,712,021 
 (1,849,917)
 30,862,104 

 -   
 446,408 
 496,115 
 898,870 

$	32,703,497 
$	 399,891 

 118,193 
 783,492 

 30,107 
 -   

$	 1,331,683 
 34,035,180 

$	 49,067,847 
 (24,538,362)

 24,529,485 
 1,871,189 
 1,091,312 

 525,317 
$	28,017,303 
$	 4,694,895 

 2,332,447 
$	 7,027,342 

 35,044,645 
$	 (1,009,465)

 30,414,595 
$	29,405,130 

$	 4,759,520 
 12,441,229 
 11,459,465 

 579,678 
$	29,239,892 
$	 93,787 

 5,295,307 
 400,000 

 93,762 
 200,964 

 1,986,834 
$	37,310,546 
$	 3,662,546 

 1,953,825 
 1,439,200 

 400,830 
 355,253 

 93,762 
$	 7,905,416 
$	 220,385 

 1,986,834 
 19,616,364 

 2,450,533 
 319,787 
 268,627 

$	24,862,530 
$	 4,542,600 
$	29,405,130 
$	37,310,546 


