## UNITED WAY OF GREATER MILWAUKEE & WAUKESHA COUNTY

# **2020 ANNUAL FINANCIAL OVERVIEW**



**Greater Milwaukee** & Waukesha County

United Way fights for the health, education, and financial stability of every person in every community.

We win by Living United. By forging unlikely partnerships. By finding new solutions to old problems. By mobilizing the best resources. And by inspiring individuals to join the fight against their community's most daunting social crises.

In 2020-21, United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County will provide funding to:

- · More than 85 health programs
- More than 90 education programs
- · More than 60 financial stability programs

#### **2020 FUNDING SOURCES Private Foundation** Corporate Contributions Contributions **Individual Contributions Outside of Workplace In-kind Gifts**

49%

**Employee & Retiree Workplace Contributions** 

Workplace **Special Events** 

& Sponsorships

### PEOPLE SERVED IN OUR FOUR-COUNTY AREA\*



**WAUKESHA COUNTY** 

**OZAUKEE COUNTY** 6.746

3.563

\*33,809 individuals were served in our community who did not provide a ZIP Code at intake or identified as homeless. An additional 245,983 individuals were served by IMPACT 2-1-1.

## **2020 BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

#### **Board Chair**

Linda E. Benfield Foley & Lardner LLP\*

#### **Immediate Past Chair**

Cory L. Nettles

Generation Growth Capital, Inc.\*

#### **Vice Chair**

Donald W. Layden Community Leader\*

#### Secretary

Kelly H. Grebe Community Leader\*

#### **Treasurer**

Scott A. Wrobbel Deloitte\*

#### **United Way President & CEO**

Amy L. Lindner

United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County\*

#### **United Way Chief Operating Officer** Filippo Carini

United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County\*

Steven G. Booth. Baird

Daniel J. Bukiewicz. Milwaukee Building & Construction Trades Council, AFL-CIO

Cheryl R. Carron, Sodexo Corporate Services

Michael G. Carter, Northwestern Mutual

Sheila D. Cochran, Retired, Milwaukee Area Labor Council, AFL-CIO

Eric L. Conley, Froedtert Hospital

Sheldon Cuffie, American Family Insurance

Coreen Dicus-Johnson, Network Health\*

Pamela S. Fendt, Milwaukee Area Labor Council, AFL-CIO\*

Kevin Fletcher, WEC Energy Group

John W. Florsheim, Weyco Group Inc.

Michael J. Flynn. Greenwoods Equipment Finance LLC

Cristy Garcia-Thomas, Advocate Aurora Health

David Gay, EY\*

Cindy Gnadinger, Ed.D, Carroll University

Cecelia I. Gore. Brewers Community Foundation

Nancy Hernandez, ABRAZO Multicultural Marketing & Communications and Hispanic Collaborative

Mark F. Irgens, Irgens\*

Jasmine M. Johnson, MSM, iHeartMedia Markets Group

Suzanne Kelley, Waukesha County Business Alliance

John Kissinger, GRAEF

Matthew S. Levatich, Community Leader

Sheriff Earnell R. Lucas. Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office

Jay M. Magulski, Landmark Credit Union

Gregory S. Marcus, The Marcus Corporation\*

Blake D. Moret, Rockwell Automation

Wayne T. Morgan, Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP\*

George R. Oliver, Johnson Controls

Jeffrey D. Peelen, Quarles & Brady LLP

Christopher C. Piotrowski, Mosaic Global Experiences\*

Leslie A. Plamann, EY

Dr. Keith P. Posley, Milwaukee Public Schools

Dr. Joan M. Prince, University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee\*

Jonas Prising, ManpowerGroup

John R. Raymond, Sr., MD, Medical College of Wisconsin

Michael Rowe, American Transmission Company

Steven S. SaLoutos, U.S. Bank

Bernie Sherry Sr., Ascension

Thelma A. Sias, The Sias Group LLC\*

Scott C. Sievert, Accenture Health and Public Service

Judson M. Snyder, BMO Harris Equipment Finance\*

Scott Turner, Children's Wisconsin

Dale E. Van Dam, M3 Insurance

Thomas J. Westrick, GE Healthcare

Stacy P. Williams, Baird - The Hodge Williams Group\*

Jessica M. Zeratsky, Husch Blackwell LLP

<sup>\*</sup>Executive Committee

STAT	EMEN	T OF ACTIVITIES Year End June 30, 2020	Without Donor Restrictions	With Donor Restrictions	Total
Public Support & Revenue	Campaign Revenue	Gross campaign results Less: Donor designated funds Net campaign results Less: Provision for uncollectible pledges Net campaign revenue Contributions received in prior period now released from restriction Service fees - Campaign Other Contributions, Memorials, and bequests Sponsorship of United Way events and activities	\$ 52,980,659 (23,301,601) 29,679,058 (1,810,457) 27,868,601 758,243 446,408 496,115 898,870	\$ 4,269,724 (1,236,761) 3,032,963 (39,460) 2,993,503 (758,243)	\$ 57,250,383 (24,538,362) 32,712,021 (1,849,917) 30,862,104 - 446,408 496,115 898,870
	Non-campaign Revenue	Total campaign revenue  Dividends and interest income  Net realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investments  Grants  Other income  Release from restrictions	\$ 30,468,237 \$ 352,322 143,574 783,492 30,107 2,191,941	\$ 2,235,260 \$ 47,569 (25,381) - (2,191,941)	\$ 32,703,497 \$ 399,891 118,193 783,492 30,107
		Total non-campaign revenue  Total public support and revenue	\$ 3,501,436 33,969,673	\$(2,169,753) 65,507	\$ 1,331,683 34,035,180
W	Program Services	Gross program investments Less: Donor designated funds Net program investments Community impact Volunteer Engagement Grants	\$ 47,831,086 (23,301,601) 24,529,485 1,871,189 1,091,312 525,317	\$ 1,236,761 (1,236,761) - - -	\$ 49,067,847 (24,538,362) 24,529,485 1,871,189 1,091,312 525,317
Expenses	Supporting Services	Total program services	\$ 28,017,303	\$ -	\$ 28,017,303
		Fund raising Management and general	\$ 4,694,895 2,332,447	\$ -	\$ 4,694,895 2,332,447
		Total supporting services	\$ <b>7,027,342</b>	\$ -	\$ 7,027,342
		Total expenses  Change in net assets  Net assets at beginning of year	<b>35,044,645</b> \$ (1,074,972) 25,976,962	\$ 65,507 4,437,633	<b>35,044,645</b> \$ (1,009,465) 30,414,595
		Net assets at end of year	\$ 24,901,990	\$ 4,503,140	\$ 29,405,130

STAT	STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION June 30, 2020						
	<b>Current Assets</b>	Cash and cash equivalents Investments Pledges receivable - net Prepaid expenses and other	\$ 4,759,520 12,441,229 11,459,465 579,678				
ets		Total current assets	\$ 29,239,892				
Assets		Pledges receivable, less current portion Investments - Endowment fund Long-Term Receivable 457(b) plan participant assets Beneficial Interest in Endowment held by others Land, building, and equipment - net	\$ 93,787 5,295,307 400,000 93,762 200,964 1,986,834				
		Total assets	\$ 37,310,546				
t Assets	Liabilities	Donor designations payable Amounts payable under fiscal agent responsibilities Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) Loan Other amounts payable Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 457(b) plan participant liability	\$ 3,662,546 1,953,825 1,439,200 400,830 355,253 93,762				
S		Total current liabilities	\$ 7,905,416				
Liabilities & Net Assets	Net Assets	Undesignated Investment in land, building, and equipment Board designated for programs and initiative funding Board designated endowment fund Waukesha Property Endowment Board designated for capital improvements	\$ 220,385 1,986,834 19,616,364 2,450,533 319,787 268,627				
		Total without donor restrictions	\$ 24,862,530				
		With donor restrictions	\$ 4,542,600				
		Total net assets	\$ 29,405,130				
		Total liabilities and net assets	\$ 37,310,546				

Mission: United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County changes lives and improves our community by mobilizing people and resources to drive strategic impact in health, education, and financial stability.

UnitedWayGMWC.org







@UnitedWayGMWC **#UnitedWayGMWC** 



**Greater Milwaukee** & Waukesha County